Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” prior to issue and allotment of 25,50,000                                                                
(Twenty Five lakh and Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares and 53,00,000 (Fifty Three 
Lakh) convertible warrants to be on preferential basis under Regulation 28(1) of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

1. I, Hemang Satra, Proprietor of Hemang Satra & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary,